Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 41% 31% 28% 36% 38% 40% 42% 10% 35% 20%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 50% 57% 60% 51% 52% 53% 49% 81% 51% 59%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 6% 9% 9% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (487) (513) (217) (227) (353) (203) (701) (122) (119) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 9% 32% 77% 4% 80% 32% 42% 37% 38% 30% 40% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 84% 51% 17% 91% 15% 54% 52% 54% 52% 58% 50% 57%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 6% 5% 4% 13% 6% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (399) (263)  (287)  (289)  (485) (287) (119) (161) (182) (348)  (309)
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July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 30% 23% 16% 26% 27% 36% 32% 5% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% 18% 13% 17% 2% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 11% 13% 14% 15% 8% 1% 9% 16% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 46% 48% 39% 41% 39% 37% 74% 38% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 1% 5% 3% 7% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (763) (487) (513) (217) (227) (353) (203) (701) (122) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 26% 2% 19% 68% 1% 72% 22% 32% 27% 26% 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 18% 23% 3% 21% 16% 13% 18% 14% 14% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 15% 3% 9% 3% 12% 14% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 36% 4% 86% 3% 42% 38% 43% 39% 46% 39% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 1% 1% 1% 8% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (399) (263)  (287)  (289)  (485) (287) (119) (161) (182) (348)  (309)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 37% 34% 29% 30% 38% 28% 34% 33% * 28% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 51% 57% 55% 50% 43% 65% 57% 55% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 9% 16% 20% 18% 7% 9% 12% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (415) (327) (222) (193) (60) (90) (163) (102) (345) (10) (46) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 20% 41% * 41% 31% 35% 27% 29% 22% 37% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 64% 51% * 51% 56% 55% 61% 61% 62% 51% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 16% 9% * 8% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (415) (21) (155) (239) 9) (270) (186) (131) (52) (67) (61) (157) (130)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 58% 49% 56% 49% 52% 56% 55% 56% 54% 40% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 42% 37% 44% 35% 40% 36% 37% 35% 50% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 13% 4% 9% 7% 1% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (421) (234) (297) (138) (121) (174) (98) (325) (108) (66) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 60% 46% * 64% * 56% 48% 53% 54% 49% 54% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 35% 46% * 32% * 37% 44% 40% 38% 38% 37% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 9% * 4% * 8% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  101% 101% * 100% * 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (308) (203) (20) (275) (16) (263) (144) (65) (82) (111) (176) (162)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — The Democrats lost so BIG today. Their Party is in shambles right now...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 28% 18% 12% 22% 25% 32% 28% 2% 20% 16%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6% 9%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 23% 20% 17% 13% 18% 14% 22% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 16% 23% 13% 1% 16% 14% 17% 16% 18%
Terrible 35% 39% 30% 40% 35% 35% 38% 31% 30% 63% 36% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (751) (477) (507) (213) (226) (351) (194) (691) (118) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 18% 59% 1% 61% 20% 26% 25% 19% 18% 25% 26%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 2% 18% 7% 12% 11% 13% 7% 8% 6%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 3% 17% 21% 14% 15% 22% 16% 18% 17%
Bad 15% 20% 19% 3% 20% 1% 16% 17% 14% 15% 21% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 3% 74% 2% 37% 31% 35% 30% 38% 36% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (332) (392) (260)  (284)  (287)  (474) (285) (119) (160) (178) (344)  (302)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — The Democrats had nothing...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 27% 17% 11% 18% 26% 30% 26% 2% 19% 16%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 1% 3% 8% 7%
OK 21% 13% 20% 21% 25% 22% 18% 18% 21% 14% 25% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 21% 12% 14% 16% 14% 22% 16% 19%
Terrible 33% 36% 28% 37% 34% 35% 34% 28% 28% 58% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (745) (475) (506) (210) (225) (352) (194) (687) (119) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 18% 56% 0% 59% 18% 24% 27% 19% 16% 23% 25%
Good 9% 2% 8% 21% 1% 20% 8% 14% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9%
OK 21% 12% 29% 18% 5% 17% 25% 15% 18% 26% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 3% 25% 1% 15% 17% 15% 15% 20% 14% 15%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 3% 69% 2% 34% 29% 30% 28% 36% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (332) (392) (257)  (284)  (285)  (474) (282) (119) (160) (179) (341)  (301)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — (Twitter video: Mueller Investigation by the Numbers) https://t.co/'yoWCQLM8Ad
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 11% 19% 24% 26% 26% 1% 16% 11%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 3% 5% 6%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 27% 29% 22% 23% 25% 16% 32% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 16% 22% 11% 15% 17% 14% 23% 16% 21%
Terrible 30% 34% 26% 34% 33% 33% 30% 27% 26% 56% 32% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (971) (736) (472) (499) (210) (225) (346) (190) (679) (118) (117) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 51% 0% 56% 17% 23% 26% 19% 16% 24% 20%
Good 8% 1% 7% 21% 1% 19% 6% 12% 1% 11% 7% 7% 9%
OK 25% 18% 32% 22% 10% 20% 30% 21% 15% 25% 27% 24% 24%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 3% 27% 2% 14% 17% 18% 19% 17% 14% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 3% 62% 3% 32% 26% 30% 25% 33% 32% 31%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (329) (387) (255) (280) (283) (472) (279) (116) (158) (178) (340) (295)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — 'Impeachment’s over!” @TerryMoran @ABCPolitics https://t.co/8J9ixCSnZC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 10% 19% 24% 27% 25% 3% 18% 13%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 7% 7%
OK 26% 19% 25% 26% 29% 26% 25% 23% 26% 17% 30% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 17% 22% 14% 13% 20% 15% 22% 17% 18%
Terrible 28% 31% 25% 31% 30% 31% 30% 21% 23% 54% 28% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (747) (477) (505) (213) (227) (348) (194) (689) (119) (117) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 1% 16% 53% 1% 55% 16% 24% 26% 18% 18% 22% 22%
Good 9% 2% 9% 18% 2% 20% 8% 14% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8%
OK 26% 18% 34% 22% 13% 20% 30% 20% 23% 29% 24% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 4% 30% 1% 16% 17% 19% 18% 19% 14% 18%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 3% 55% 4% 30% 25% 25% 23% 30% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 9% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (330) (392)  (260)  (283)  (284)  (477) (281) (117) (160) (178) (342) (302




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Even Michael Moore agrees that the Dems and Mueller blew it! https://t.co/ZFPb50vidv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 25% 14% 10% 20% 22% 24% 23% 2% 15% 14%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 13% 5% 9% 9%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 24% 23% 18% 16% 20% 15% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 24% 13% 16% 22% 18% 21% 17% 20%
Terrible 31% 33% 26% 36% 33% 35% 32% 24% 26% 58% 34% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (755) (481) (510) (214) (227) (351) (199) (694) (121) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1%  15%  49% 0% 53% 15% 22% 24% 19% 16%  19%  22%
Good 1% 3%  10%  24% 1% 24% 10% 15% 14% 14% 10%  10%  11%
OK 20%  12%  27%  20% 9% 17% 23% 18% 16% 24% 15%  24%  16%
Bad 18%  29%  18% 6% 30% 3% 20% 17% 18% 17% 25%  15%  18%
Terrible 31%  54%  30% 2% 61% 3% 32% 29% 28% 25% 34%  31%  33%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (991)  (334) (395) (262)  (283)  (289)  (481) (284) (118) (161) (180) (346)  (304)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — *The kind of questions the White House Correspondents were asking is almost like they didn’t see what went
on at the hearings!” @JesseBWatters The hearings were a disaster for Robert Mueller & the Democrats. Nevertheless, the Fake News Media will
try to make the best out of it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 11% 19% 25% 28% 26% 1% 19% 16%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 6% 6% 11%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 25% 22% 16% 16% 18% 14% 29% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 22% 12% 15% 15% 16% 18% 1% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 35% 35% 35% 31% 29% 62% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (756) (482) (509) (215) (227) (349) (200) (696) (120) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 1% 18% 53% 0% 59% 17% 24% 27% 20% 15% 22% 24%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 1% 18% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8%
OK 19% 10% 27% 18% 4% 17% 22% 17% 13% 23% 17% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 5% 23% 4% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 12% 14%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 2% 72% 2% 35% 31% 35% 28% 34% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (333)  (397) (261)  (284)  (288)  (481) (285) (119) (160) (179) (345)  (307)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — TRUTH IS A FORCE OF NATURE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 28% 21% 15% 24% 27% 31% 29% 6% 23% 15%
Good 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 14% 13% 8% 13% 14%
OK 27% 23% 27% 27% 35% 26% 24% 26% 27% 26% 29% 35%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Terrible 25% 26% 23% 27% 26% 28% 26% 20% 21% 50% 25% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (756) (482) (509) (214) (226) (351) (200) (696) (120) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 57% 2% 60% 22% 28% 26% 21% 20% 27% 26%
Good 13% 7% 12% 21% 4% 22% 12% 14% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14%
OK 27% 28% 34% 17% 24% 14% 28% 27% 26% 30% 31% 27% 24%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 2% 20% 1% 10% 10% 12% 14% 13% 8% 10%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 3% 48% 2% 27% 21% 22% 22% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (332)  (396) (263)  (284)  (288)  (481) (283) (119) (159) (180) (346)  (306)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — (Fox News video: Mueller testifies before the House Judiciary committee) https://t.co/tNxUyfQlgD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 10% 20% 22% 23% 22% 4% 18% 11%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 2% 10% 6%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 31% 29% 27% 30% 29% 25% 26% 37%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 20% 11% 13% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16%
Terrible 28% 31% 27% 29% 30% 31% 28% 22% 23% 52% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (954) (723) (467) (487) (210) (225) (338) (181) (672) (114) (111) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 49% 1% 50% 16% 22% 25% 19% 15% 20% 20%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 1% 21% 7% 14% 10% 10% 5% 12% 9%
OK 29% 25% 36% 23% 19% 23% 34% 24% 25% 34% 31% 28% 26%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 7% 21% 3% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 17%
Terrible 28% 52% 26% 2% 57% 3% 28% 27% 28% 23% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (954) (320) (381) (253) (273) (274) (468) (272) (112) (159) (175) (331) (289)
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51. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — (PBS News Hour: Robert Mueller testifies) https://t.co/wiOTBHQY6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 13% 20% 21% 23% 23% 4% 19% 11%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 3% 6% 10%
OK 30% 25% 29% 31% 31% 30% 28% 33% 30% 30% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 1% 21%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 28% 29% 30% 29% 19% 22% 51% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (738) (473) (498) (211) (226) (343) (191) (681) (118) (115) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 16% 45% 1% 50% 16% 22% 22% 19% 17% 20% 20%
Good 10% 2% 9% 22% 1% 22% 8% 13% 15% 12% 8% 11% 9%
OK 30% 28% 35% 25% 23% 23% 34% 29% 22% 33% 30% 30% 29%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 5% 21% 3% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 11% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 24% 3% 55% 3% 28% 24% 27% 21% 31% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (326) (385) (260)  (278)  (283)  (475) (278) (115) (158) (177) (340)  (296)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — | would like to thank the Democrats for holding this morning’s hearing. Now, after 3 hours, Robert Mueller has
to subject himself to ShiftySchiff - an Embarrassment to our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 10% 20% 24% 29% 25% 1% 19% 17%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5%
OK 20% 14% 20% 19% 26% 20% 17% 17% 20% 14% 26% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 24% 13% 12% 14% 15% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 35% 40% 32% 39% 32% 37% 38% 32% 31% 60% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (757) (481) (510) (215) (225) (350) (201) (696) (120) (119) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 1% 17% 53% 0% 57% 17% 24% 25% 16% 18% 23% 23%
Good 9% 1% 8% 19% 1% 19% 7% 11% 10% 13% 4% 9% 8%
OK 20% 10% 26% 22% 4% 19% 25% 16% 13% 23% 22% 18% 18%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 4% 20% 3% 15% 15% 18% 19% 18% 13% 14%
Terrible 35% 65% 32% 2% 74% 2% 36% 34% 34% 28% 38% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 98% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (334) (394) (263)  (285)  (288)  (480) (284) (119) (161) (181) (343)  (306)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — "Mueller was asked whether or not the investigation was impeded in any way, and he said no.” In other words,
there was NO OBSTRUCTION. @KatiePavlich @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 11% 20% 26% 30% 27% 3% 19% 16%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 4% 7% 6%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 29% 24% 19% 20% 23% 15% 30% 20%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 18% 12% 12% 11% 12% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 37% 34% 34% 35% 30% 28% 61% 31% 42%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (755) (478) (511) (216) (224) (350) (199) (694) (121) (118) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 18% 56% 0% 61% 18% 27% 25% 20% 17% 23% 25%
Good 9% 1% 9% 19% 1% 19% 9% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 7%
OK 22% 16% 30% 18% 8% 16% 26% 18% 18% 25% 23% 23% 20%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 4% 22% 3% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 10% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 2% 69% 2% 34% 31% 33% 26% 38% 34% 34%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (334)  (394) (261)  (284)  (285) (481) (284) (117) (159) (179) (345)  (306)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — 'This has been a disaster for the Democrats and a disaster for the reputation of Robert Mueller. Chris Wallace
@FoxNews

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 18% 12% 21% 26% 30% 27% 2% 23% 11%
Good 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 10%
OK 19% 12% 19% 18% 22% 21% 17% 15% 20% 7% 22% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 20% 15% 13% 15% 15% 20% 12% 19%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 35% 33% 34% 30% 27% 64% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (756) (478) (510) (214) (226) (348) (200) (696) (118) (118) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 18% 58% 1% 60% 19% 25% 29% 20% 20% 23% 25%
Good 10% 3% 12% 17% 1% 20% 10% 14% 7% 15% 6% 11% 9%
OK 19% 13% 24% 17% 6% 13% 22% 14% 19% 21% 17% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 4% 22% 3% 15% 17% 14% 18% 22% 11% 15%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 3% 70% 3% 34% 31% 32% 27% 35% 34% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (332)  (394) (262)  (284)  (288)  (477) (286) (119) (159) (181) (344)  (304)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
5M. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — ....interview, including the Vice President of the United States!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 17% 11% 22% 22% 27% 25% 1% 19% 12%
Good 10% 1% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6% 9% 8%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 29% 22% 19% 16% 21% 15% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 19% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 30% 29% 62% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (755) (480) (509) (216) (225) (350) (198) (695) (119) (119) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 2% 16% 52% 0% 55% 17% 23% 25% 19% 16% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 22% 10% 15% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 6% 18% 25% 18% 15% 25% 20% 22% 19%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 3% 21% 2% 14% 13% 17% 18% 19% 11% 11%
Terrible 34% 65% 29% 2% 1% 2% 35% 32% 32% 25% 36% 35% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 9% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (332) (395) (262)  (281)  (288)  (482) (282) (118) (160) (179) (346)  (304)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — It has been reported that Robert Mueller is saying that he did not apply and interview for the job of FBI
Director (and get turned down) the day before he was wrongfully appointed Special Counsel. Hope he doesn’t say that under oath in that we have
numerous witnesses to the...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 17% 11% 22% 22% 27% 25% 1% 19% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6% 9% 8%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 29% 22% 19% 16% 21% 15% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 19% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 30% 29% 62% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (755) (480) (509) (216) (225) (350) (198) (695) (119) (119) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 16% 52% 0% 55% 17% 23% 25% 19% 16% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 22% 10% 15% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10%
OK 21% 12% 28% 22% 6% 18% 25% 18% 15% 25% 20% 22% 19%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 3% 21% 2% 14% 13% 17% 18% 19% 11% 11%
Terrible 34% 65% 29% 2% 71% 2% 35% 32% 32% 25% 36% 35% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (332) (395) (262) (281) (288) (482) (282) (118) (160) (179) (346) (304)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 35% 34% 29% 15% 30% 37% 42% 37% 9% 26% 24%
Good 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 12% 9%
OK 22% 18% 23% 21% 25% 25% 19% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22%
Bad 10% 11% 1% 10% 18% 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 26% 27% 23% 28% 29% 27% 25% 22% 21% 51% 24% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (757) (481) (510) (216) (226) (350) (199) (696) (120) (119) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 31% 6% 26% 72% 3% 76% 28% 35% 34% 26% 28% 33% 35%
Good 10% 8% 10% 13% 5% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9%
OK 22% 22% 28% 12% 22% 8% 22% 21% 26% 25% 24% 22% 19%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 2% 19% 1% 10% 13% 8% 14% 12% 9% 9%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 1% 52% 1% 27% 21% 22% 22% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (332) (396) (263)  (282)  (289) (480 (284) (119) (161) (181) (344)  (305)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — NO COLLUSION, NO OBSTRUCTION!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 28% 19% 13% 22% 27% 29% 28% 2% 21% 16%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 10%
OK 19% 11% 20% 18% 26% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 22% 16%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 20% 11% 1% 10% 12% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 40% 34% 36% 37% 35% 31% 63% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (760) (484) (511) (215) (226) (352) (202) (700) (121) (118) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 23% 1% 19% 58% 0% 64% 19% 28% 27% 21% 17% 25% 27%
Good 9% 2% 8% 20% 1% 20% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7%
OK 19% 12% 25% 17% 7% 11% 21% 18% 16% 21% 23% 19% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 1% 15% 4% 13% 12% 12% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 3% 77% 2% 37% 33% 36% 27% 39% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (336) (396) (263)  (285)  (288) (481) (287) (119) (161) (181) (346)  (307)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — So why didn’t the highly conflicted Robert Mueller investigate how and why Crooked Hillary Clinton deleted
and acid washed 33,000 Emails immediately AFTER getting a SUBPOENA from the United States Congress? She must have GREAT lawyers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 9% 21% 28% 31% 27% 4% 22% 14%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 10%
OK 17% 11% 17% 16% 23% 18% 14% 13% 18% 9% 19% 13%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 18% 9% 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 39% 42% 34% 42% 39% 40% 39% 36% 34% 65% 34% 48%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (754) (478) (507) (214) (224) (346) (201) (691) (121) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 17% 60% 1% 61% 18% 27% 29% 24% 15% 24% 25%
Good 10% 4% 11% 16% 1% 18% 11% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9% 11%
OK 17% 7% 24% 17% 3% 16% 19% 13% 12% 16% 18% 19% 13%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 2% 16% 3% 13% 13% 10% 16% 15% 9% 12%
Terrible 39% 70% 34% 5% 79% 3% 38% 36% 41% 32% 44% 38% 39%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (396) (258) (284) (287) (475) (283) (119) (159) (180) (343) (303)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Why didn’t Robert Mueller & his band of 18 Angry Democrats spend any time investigating Crooked Hillary
Clinton, Lyin’ & Leakin’ James Comey, Lisa Page and her Psycho lover, Peter S, Andy McCabe, the beautiful Ohr family, Fusion GPS, and many
more, including HIMSELF & Andrew W?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 16% 8% 17% 25% 32% 26% 3% 18% 9%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 15% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 13%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 24% 18% 15% 14% 18% 11% 23% 18%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 22% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8%
Terrible 40% 44% 35% 44% 37% 40% 42% 39% 35% 68% 35% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (757) (482) (509) (217) (225) (349) (200) (695) (121) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 17% 53% 1% 58% 18% 25% 20% 20% 16% 23% 23%
Good 9% 2% 10% 18% 1% 18% 9% 11% 15% 13% 5% 9% 1%
OK 17% 8% 24% 20% 2% 17% 21% 14% 13% 20% 18% 19% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 4% 14% 5% 13% 13% 12% 15% 20% 10% 9%
Terrible 40% 72% 36% 5% 82% 3% 40% 38% 40% 33% 41% 40% 42%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (334) (395) (262) (283) (288) (482) (283) (118) (161) (178) (347) (305)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — It was NEVER agreed that Robert Mueller could use one of his many Democrat Never Trumper lawyers to sit
next to him and help him with his answers. This was specifically NOT agreed to, and | would NEVER have agreed to it. The Greatest Witch Hunt
in U.S. history, by far!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 9% 18% 21% 27% 24% 1% 14% 9%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 6% 14% 13%
OK 19% 13% 20% 17% 24% 20% 17% 15% 19% 17% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 11% 12% 16% 21% 12% 11% 15% 14% 12% 16% 19%
Terrible 38% 43% 35% 41% 37% 40% 40% 35% 34% 64% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (758) (479) (509) (217) (223) (347) (201) (693) (120) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 14% 50% 0% 53% 16% 23% 23% 21% 14% 19% 21%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 2% 21% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 12%
OK 19% 9% 24% 23% 5% 18% 23% 15% 13% 19% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 14% 5% 15% 14% 13% 18% 17% 12% 13%
Terrible 38% 69% 35% 3% 79% 3% 38% 37% 40% 32% 42% 38% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (988)  (334) (395)  (259)  (285)  (286)  (481) (281) (119) (159) (181) (343)  (305)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — So Democrats and others can illegally fabricate a crime, try pinning it on a very innocent President, and when
he fights back against this illegal and treasonous attack on our Country, they call It Obstruction? Wrong! Why didn’t Robert Mueller investigate
the investigators?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 10% 19% 26% 31% 27% 2% 19% 15%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 11% 4% 13% 5%
OK 16% 11% 17% 16% 20% 19% 13% 15% 16% 1% 19% 21%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 15% 25% 11% 13% 11% 14% 17% 15% 14%
Terrible 37% 42% 33% 41% 36% 39% 38% 35% 32% 66% 34% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988) (754) (482) (506) (215) (223) (349) (201) (692) (121) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 55% 1% 62% 17% 26% 29% 20% 18% 22% 25%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 2% 17% 10% 12% 12% 12% 7% 10% 10%
OK 16% 8% 22% 19% 2% 15% 19% 14% 8% 19% 15% 17% 15%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 3% 16% 4% 16% 14% 13% 20% 20% 13% 1%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 3% 79% 2% 38% 34% 39% 29% 41% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (335)  (394) (259)  (285)  (286)  (479) (283) (118) (159) (180) (345)  (304)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — So Robert Mueller has now asked for his long time Never Trumper lawyer to sit beside him and help with
answers. What’s this all about? His lawyer represented the ’basement server guy’ who got off free in the Crooked Hillary case. This should NOT
be allowed. Rigged Witch Hunt!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 15% 10% 17% 24% 25% 24% 1% 17% 12%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 5% 8% 9%
OK 18% 12% 20% 16% 23% 21% 15% 14% 17% 13% 23% 21%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 20% 26% 14% 15% 16% 17% 22% 16% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 39% 34% 36% 38% 35% 32% 58% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (757) (481) (509) (215) (225) (348) (202) (694) (121) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 1% 16% 49% 0% 52% 17% 22% 23% 19% 15% 22% 19%
Good 10% 2% 8% 21% 1% 23% 8% 14% 11% 11% 7% 10% 10%
OK 18% 8% 23% 23% 3% 18% 21% 13% 13% 21% 16% 18% 16%
Bad 17% 23% 21% 4% 20% 5% 18% 17% 13% 19% 25% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 65% 33% 3% 76% 2% 36% 35% 39% 29% 36% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (336)  (392)  (262)  (284)  (287) (479 (284) (118) (160) (180) (343)  (307)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — The young leaders here today (@TPUSA) are part of a movement unlike anything in the history of our nation. It
is a movement about reclaiming YOUR future, rebuilding YOUR Country, restoring YOUR destiny, and renewing the values that are the true source
of American GREATNESS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 21% 13% 22% 29% 34% 30% 3% 18% 18%
Good 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 15% 1% 12% 13% 7% 14% 12%
OK 28% 23% 26% 29% 37% 30% 25% 21% 26% 30% 35% 25%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 1% 10% 11% 12% 8% 19%
Terrible 24% 26% 23% 26% 25% 24% 24% 23% 20% 46% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (759) (486) (508) (217) (227) (350) (200) (698) (120) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 1% 19% 64% 1% 67% 20% 30% 30% 22% 19% 27% 26%
Good 12% 6% 13% 19% 2% 20% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13%
OK 28% 29% 35% 14% 26% 10% 31% 27% 27% 28% 32% 29% 23%
Bad 11% 19% 12% 2% 20% 1% 10% 11% 12% 18% 13% 8% 11%
Terrible 24% 44% 22% 2% 50% 1% 26% 22% 20% 20% 22% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (336)  (395)  (263)  (285)  (288)  (483) (284) (119) (160) (181) (344)  (309)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Congratulations to our new Secretary of Defense, Mark @EsperDoD! https://t.co/aT3D1ZX5KK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 15% 21% 21% 25% 25% 1% 16% 17%
Good 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 18% 18% 10% 17% 11%
OK 33% 28% 32% 34% 38% 34% 33% 27% 31% 40% 35% 36%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 8% 13% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Terrible 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 17% 16% 39% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (759) (485) (509) (216) (226) (350) (202) (697) (121) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 54% 1% 55% 17% 25% 23% 22% 14% 23% 22%
Good 16% 9% 17% 26% 4% 31% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 18%
OK 33% 38% 40% 17% 39% 12% 34% 32% 34% 35% 39% 34% 28%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 1% 18% 1% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 13%
Terrible 20% 35% 19% 2% 38% 1% 22% 18% 17% 18% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  102%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (396) (262) (285) (288) (481) (285) (119) (161) (181) (345) (307)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Oh well, we still have the great @seanhannity who | hear has a really strong show tonight. 9:00 P.M.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 11% 17% 22% 22% 23% 2% 13% 11%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11% 7% 15% 5%
OK 29% 22% 27% 30% 35% 29% 27% 25% 29% 18% 31% 40%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 12% 17% 15% 10%
Terrible 29% 32% 27% 31% 29% 31% 29% 27% 24% 55% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (754) (484) (503) (214) (227) (346) (200) (691) (120) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 14% 47% 1% 49% 16% 21% 20% 21% 12% 20% 18%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 2% 24% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11%
OK 29% 23% 37% 23% 14% 22% 31% 25% 25% 32% 28% 28% 28%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 24% 4% 12% 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 3% 60% 2% 30% 26% 30% 23% 31% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (332) (395) (260) (283) (287) (480) (281) (117) (160) (181) (341) (305)
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5Y. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — THANK YOU @TPUSA! MAGA https://t.co/1eqR2Im8dQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 12% 20% 24% 26% 25% 3% 18% 17%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 7% 12% 9%
OK 25% 19% 23% 28% 32% 26% 22% 24% 27% 18% 26% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 23% 14% 13%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 30% 28% 30% 23% 23% 49% 30% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 102% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (746) (474) (504) (212) (225) (346) (195) (685) (119) (116) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 53% 1% 56% 17% 24% 25% 21% 17% 22% 23%
Good 10% 4% 9% 20% 2% 21% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 10% 12%
OK 25% 19% 32% 23% 14% 20% 28% 24% 27% 29% 23% 29% 20%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 2% 25% 3% 16% 15% 14% 20% 18% 11% 16%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 2% 58% 1% 29% 25% 26% 22% 31% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (327) (392) (259)  (282)  (286)  (473) (284) (116) (158) (180) (343)  (297)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Z. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Just watched Rep. Eric Swalwell be asked endless softball questions by @marthamaccallum on @FoxNews
about the phony Witch Hunt. He was just forced out of the Democrat Presidential Primary because he polled at ZERO. Fox sure ain’t what it used
to be. Too bad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 12% 7% 16% 19% 20% 19% 1% 14% 12%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 7% 9% 7%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 24% 21% 20% 23% 22% 16% 27% 19%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 20% 27% 15% 15% 18% 18% 18% 18% 28%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 33% 36% 35% 28% 29% 59% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (751) (478) (502) (212) (224) (344) (200) (689) (120) (113) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 16% 2% 12% 40% 2% 43% 13% 20% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18%
Good 11% 2% 9% 26% 2% 26% 11% 13% 14% 17% 7% 11% 10%
OK 22% 10% 28% 26% 6% 24% 24% 19% 18% 22% 21% 24% 19%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 5% 23% 5% 19% 19% 15% 20% 22% 15% 19%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 3% 67% 2% 34% 29% 36% 28% 37% 33% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (330) (392) (258)  (282)  (285) (470 (284) (117) (159) (181) (340) (300




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AA. Trump Tweets July 24, 2019 — Just got back only to hear of a last minute change allowing a Never Trumper attorney to help Robert Mueller
with his testimony before Congress tomorrow. What a disgrace to our system. Never heard of this before. VERY UNFAIR, SHOULD NOT BE
ALLOWED. A rigged Witch Hunt!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 9% 17% 19% 21% 20% 4% 12% 10%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 5% 10% 5%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 25% 25% 18% 18% 22% 14% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 24% 9% 14% 16% 13% 17% 20% 27%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 40% 35% 39% 38% 34% 33% 60% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (761) (485) (511) (217) (225) (351) (203) (698) (121) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 42% 2% 44% 14% 21% 17% 15% 13% 18% 17%
Good 10% 2% 9% 23% 1% 23% 9% 12% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12%
OK 21% 10% 25% 29% 4% 26% 23% 18% 19% 23% 21% 23% 17%
Bad 15% 19% 20% 3% 17% 5% 17% 15% 12% 18% 20% 12% 15%
Terrible 37% 67% 33% 2% 77% 2% 37% 34% 41% 31% 39% 36% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (336) (397) (263) (287) (288) (482) (286) (119) (161) (182) (346) (307)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 38% 27% 21% 36% 33% 38% 37% 8% 32% 23%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 60% 65% 49% 55% 52% 50% 84% 53% 59%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 9% 13% 8% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (760) (484) (511) (216) (224) (352) (203) (697) (122) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 5% 27% 76% 2% 76% 30% 35% 37% 39% 25% 32% 34%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 53% 12% 95% 9% 57% 52% 56% 50% 62% 56% 52%
Not sure 13% 4% 20% 12% 3% 14% 14% 13% 6% 11% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (338) (395) (262) (287) (287) (483) (286) (118) (160) (182) (347) (306)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 28% 26% 40% 36% 39% 41% 11% 35% 24%
No 52% 52% 46% 58% 55% 48% 54% 52% 47% 80% 49% 59%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 14% 19% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995) (759) (484) (511) (215) (226) (351) (203) (698) (121) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 9% 29% 79% 8% 80% 32% 40% 41% 44% 28% 34% 36%
No 52% 84% 51% 13% 86% 11% 55% 49% 46% 48% 60% 52% 50%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 8% 6% 9% 13% 11% 12% 8% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (336) (398) (261) (285) (288) (482) (286) (118) (161) (180) (346) (308)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 24 - 25, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.385 to 2.291,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.289.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

79 questions not reported.

You
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